
 

From: Information Officer 

To: Communications; 

CC: 

Subject: FW: Hastings Borough Council Request for Information 
Ref: 14/157 

Date: Wednesday, March 05, 2014 11:08:02 AM 

Attachments: 

Start of Request for Information 

1. Does the council have a policy to pay all staff at least the Living Wage of 
£7.65 per hour? If not, is such a policy in line to be introduced? - Yes 

2. If the answer to 1) is ‘yes’, does this policy extend to companies contracted 
by the council to provide services? We are currently liaising with contractors 
to assess the situation and identify those who already pay the living wage, as 
well as those who do not. If there are council contractors not paying the living 
wage we would open a dialogue with them to establish what actions can be 
taken. 

3. If the answer to 1) is ‘yes’, does this policy extend to casual and temporary 
staff? - Yes 
4. What percentage of overall council staff (FTE and headcount if possible) 
are female? - 57.42% by heads - 54.12% by fte. 201 heads - 170.42 fte 

5. What percentage of overall council staff (FTE and headcount if possible) 
are from an ethnic minority? Please break this down by specific ethnicity if 
possible - 6.5% by Heads - 6.9% by fte. 23 staff - 21.73 fte, breakdown not 
currently available. 

6. Are adult social care staff who conduct home visits (to service users) 
routinely paid for travel time to and from those locations? - N/A 

7. How many council staff (headcount and FTE) are currently paid the 
National Minimum Wage? If possible, please provide the figure broken down 
by (first) directorate, (second) gender, and (third) ethnicity/BME status - all 
350 staff - 314.90 fte are paid above the Living Wage which is more than the 
National Minimum Wage. 
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 8. To the council’s knowledge, how many council staff (headcount and 
FTE) are currently paid below the Living Wage of £7.65 per hour? If possible, 
please provide the figure broken down by (first) directorate, (second) gender, 
and (third) ethnicity/BME status - None 

End of Request for Information 
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